
From: Darling, Melanie
Sent: 4/23/2010 2:25:58 PM

mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com (mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); 
liddell@energyattomey.com (liddell@energyattomey.com); jeffgray@dwt.com 
(jeffgray@dwt.com); martinhomec@gmail.com (martinhomec@gmail.com);

To: mflorio@tum.org (mflorio@tum.org); Reid, Alice L (Law)
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ALR4); Clay, Christopher 
(christopher.clay@cpuc.ca.gov); rob@redwoodrob.com (rob@redwoodrob.com); 
jewellhargleroad@mac.com (jewellhargleroad@mac.com); Homer, Trina 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=TNHC); 
RegRelCPUCCases
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); 
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com (CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); 
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com (CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); 
hayley@tum.org (hayley@tum.org); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); 
mrw@mrwassoc.com (mrw@mrwassoc.com); bcragg@goodinmacbride.com 
(bcragg@goodinmacbride.com); Middlekauff, Charles (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CRMd); Lucha, Ed 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ELL5); 
Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com (Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com); 
dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net (dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net); Sean.Beatty@mirant.com 
(Sean.Beatty@mirant.com); WKeilani@SempraUtilities.com 
(WKeilani@SempraUtilities.com); Zimmermann, Mark 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/ cn=M W Z1);
kerry.hattevik@nrgenergy.com (kerry.hattevik@nrgenergy.com); Peck, David B. 
(david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); glw@eslawfirm.com (glw@eslawfirm.com); 
abb@eslawfirm.com (abb@eslawfirm.com); Tisdale, Matthew 
(matthew.tisdale@cpuc.ca.gov); dws@r-c-s-inc.com (dws@r-c-s-inc.com); 
califomiadockets@pacificorp.com (califomiadockets@pacificorp.com); 
kdw@woodmff-expert-services.com (kdw@woodmff-expert-services.com); 
jluckhardt@downeybrand.com (jluckhardt@downeybrand.com); 
dcarroll@downeybrand.com (dcarroll@downeybrand.com); jdh@eslawfirm.com 
(jdh@eslawfirm.com); Darling, Melanie (melanie.darling@cpuc.ca.gov); Deal, 
Matthew (matthew.deal@cpuc.ca.gov); Econome, Janet A. 
(janet.econome@cpuc.ca.gov); Skala, Pete (pete.skala@cpuc.ca.gov); 
sarveybob@aol.com (sarveybob@aol.com); Eustace, Claire 
(claire.eustace@cpuc.ca.gov); LauckhartR@bv.com (LauckhartR@bv.com); 
Semcer, Melissa (melissa.semcer@cpuc.ca.gov); Levy, Meri 
(meri.levy@cpuc.ca.gov)

Cc: ALJ Docket Office (ALJDocketOffice@cpuc.ca.gov)
Bee:
Subject: A.08-09-007 Request for time extension

To the parties: Counsel for Group Petitioners has requested an 
extension of time to file a response to PG&E's Motion for Leave to File
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Confidential Portions of Joint Petition For Modification of D.09-04-010, 
as modified by D.10-02-033, on the grounds she seeks an opportunity to 
review the confidential portions of the petition. I direct Groups 
Petitioners and PG&E to promptly meet and confer to determine whether 
they can agree on tenns of non-disclosure of the confidential portions 
of the Petition pending a ruling on the Motion. PG&E shall infonn me by 
email, with email service on all other parties, when that meet and 
confer has occurred. Any response by Group Petitioners to PG&E's motion 
shall be due ten days after that date.

Melanie M. Darling 
Administrative Law Judge 
California Public Utilities Commission 
505 Van Ness Ave.
San Francisco, CA 94102 
(415) 703-1461 
email: MD2@cpuc.ca.gov
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